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General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name

Production licence

Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility

Production facility

Drilling days

Entered date

Completed date

Release date

Predrilled entry date
Predrilled completion date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m
RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

35/9-W-2 H
DEVELOPMENT
INJECTION
INJECTING
NO

link

NORTH SEA
NOVA
35/9-7 Nova
35/9-W-2
418
Wintershall Dea Norge AS
5154-p
SCARABEO 8
NOVA W

20
01.01.2021
07.03.2022
07.03.2024
22.12.2020
24.12.2020
INJECTION
WATER

NO

33.7

368.0
3273.0
3078.0

ED50
61°17'7.15" N
3° 39'58.23" E
6794911.97
535708.36

31

9170
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